

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 980 of 2019

Konsam Mangol Singh and 31 Ors.

...Petitioner/s

- Versus –

State of Manipur and 3 Ors.

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K H. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

29.11.2019

Heard Shri N.Jotendro, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable on 16.12.2019.

Shri Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of all respondents and hence, no formal notice is called for in respect of them.

Since the similar matters are going to be considered by this Court once and for all, it is directed by way of interim measure that the order dated 11.11.2019 shall remain suspended.

List the matter on 16.12.2019.

A copy of this order may be furnished to Shri N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner today itself provided he moves an application for it today.

JUDGE

A.Surjit