

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 980 of 2019

Konsam Mangol Singh

... Petitioner(s)

Vs.

State of Manipur

.... Respondent(s)

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

O R D E R

23-01-2020

List the matter on 03-02-2020 along with W.P. (C) No. 638 of 2018.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue until further order.

JUDGE

Devananda