

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
(Video Conference)**

W.P. (C) No. 1151 of 2018

Rarchansingh Valuiwo

...*Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur

...*Respondents*

With

W.P. (C) No. 980 of 2019;

W.P. (C) No. 1007 of 2019;

W.P. (C) No. 323 of 2020;

W.P. (C) No. 420 of 2020;

M.C.(W.P.(C)) No. 318 of 2019;

W.P. (C) No. 550 of 2021;

W.P. (C) No. 559 of 2019;

W.P. (C) No. 612 of 2018;

W.P. (C) No. 638 of 2018;

W.P. (C) No. 699 of 2018;

W.P. (C) No. 820 of 2019;

W.P. (C) No. 894 of 2019;

W.P. (C) No. 953 of 2018;

& W.P. (C) No. 550 of 2020

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

O R D E R

25-10-2021

The subject matter involved in these matters relates to the demarcation of land between the Departments of Revenue and Forest and Environment.

Counters have been filed by some of the respondents but counters have not been filed by the remaining respondents. Since the matters relates to the years, 2018 to 2020, three weeks' time as last opportunity is granted to the respondents who have not filed their counters so far, to file them.

List these matters on 23-11-2021 and the interim order granted earlier by this court in these matters shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Deamanda