

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.585 of 2021 with MC (WP(C)) No.17 of 2019 with  
MC (WP(C)) No.266 of 2019 with MC (WP(C)) No.269 of 2024 with  
MC (WP(C)) No.270 of 2024 with MC (WP(C)) No.318 of 2019 with  
WP(C) No.1007 of 2019 with WP(C) No.1024 of 2019 with  
WP(C) No.1151 of 2018 with WP(C) No.323 of 2020 with  
WP(C) No.420 of 2020 with WP(C) No.550 of 2020 with  
WP(C) No.599 of 2019 with WP(C) No.612 of 2018 with  
WP(C) No.638 of 2018 with WP(C) No.699 of 2018 with  
WP(C) No.820 of 2019 with WP(C) No.925 of 2019 with  
WP(C) No.953 of 2018 with WP(C) No.980 of 2019

R.K.Chingkkheinganba Mitei ... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

8.7.2025

Mr.L.Shyam, learned counsel for the petitioner prays  
for three weeks' time. Mr.Lenin Hijam, learned A.G, Manipur along  
with Mr.Bheigya Meitei, learned Jr.GA has no objection.

List on 21.7.2025.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE