

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 885 of 2025 with W.P. (C) No. 980 of 2019 with
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 266 of 2019 with MC(W.P. (C)) No. 269 of 2024 with
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 270 of 2024 with MC(W.P. (C)) No. 318 of 2019 with
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 17 of 2019 with W.P. (C) No. 1007 of 2019 with
W.P. (C) No. 1024 of 2019 with W.P. (C) No. 1151 of 2018 with
W.P. (C) No. 323 of 2020 with W.P. (C) No. 420 of 2020 with
W.P. (C) No. 550 of 2020 with W.P. (C) No. 585 of 2021 with
W.P. (C) No. 599 of 2019 with W.P. (C) No. 612 of 2018 with
W.P. (C) No. 638 of 2018 with W.P. (C) No. 699 of 2018 with
W.P. (C) No. 820 of 2019 with W.P. (C) No. 925 of 2019 with
W.P. (C) No. 953 of 2018 with MC(W.P. (C)) No. 815 of 2025**

Konsam Anandini Devi and 8 Ors.

.... *Petitioners*

- *Versus* -

State of Manipur and 5 Ors.

.... *Respondents*

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

26.11.2025

[1] Present Mr. L. Shyam, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. H. Devendra, learned Dy. AG assisted by Ms. I. Sharmila, learned jr. Govt. counsel on behalf of the State respondents.

[2] List these cases on 28.01.2026.

[3] Prayer for interim will be considered on the next date.

JUDGE

Thoiba